

No's. 11995, 11996, 11997

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

No. 11995.

MARGIE LEE WALLAN, as Administratrix of the Estate of LANIER
SARLES WALLAN, Deceased, etc.,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, copartners, etc., R. S.
NORSWING, individually, and SHIRLEY LORRAINE RANKIN, as
Executrix, etc.,

Appellees.

No. 11996.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND, as Executor of the
Estate of JOHN B. ELIE, Deceased, etc.,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, etc., *et al.*,

Appellees.

No. 11997.

MILTON JAMES SCOTT THOMPSON,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, etc., *et al.*,

Appellees.

APPELLEES' BRIEF.

Appeal From the District Court of the United States
for the Southern District of California,
Northern Division

OCT 25 1948

O'CONNOR & O'CONNOR, O'BRIEN, ✓
530 West Sixth Street, Los Angeles 14, CLERK

Attorneys for Appellees.

No. 11995.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MARGIE LEE WALLAN, as Administratrix of the Estate of LANIER SARLES WALLAN, Deceased, for and on behalf of the surviving widow, MARGIE LEE WALLAN, and the surviving daughters, BARBARA LEE WALLAN and SUSAN JEANNETTE WALLAN,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, copartners, doing business under the assumed name and style of RANKIN AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY, and JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, copartners, d.b.a. RANKIN AVIATION INDUSTRY; R. S. NORSWING, individually, and SHIRLEY LORRAINE RANKIN, as Executrix of the Estate of JOHN GILBERT RANKIN, Deceased,

Appellees.

APPELLEES' BRIEF.

Appeal From the District Court of the United States
for the Southern District of California,
Northern Division

No. 11996.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND,
as Executor of the Estate of JOHN B. ELIE, De-
ceased, for and on behalf of the surviving widow,
MATILDA C. ELIE, and the surviving daughter,
JACQUELINE ELIE,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING,
copartners, doing business under the assumed name and
style of RANKIN AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY;
JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING,
copartners, d.b.a. RANKIN AVIATION INDUS-
TRY; R. S. NORSWING, individually, and SHIR-
LEY LORRAINE RANKIN, as Executrix of the
Estate of JOHN GILBERT RANKIN, Deceased,

Appellees.

APPELLEES' BRIEF.

Appeal From the District Court of the United States
for the Southern District of California,

TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

I.

Preliminary statement	1
-----------------------------	---

II.

Statement of the case.....	3
----------------------------	---

III.

Summary of argument.....	4
--------------------------	---

IV.

Argument	5
----------------	---

A. The law of California governs as to all matters pertaining to remedial rights.....	5
---	---

B. The capacity of an executor or administrator to sue or be sued is governed by the law of the forum.....	10
--	----

C. By the law of the forum actions for wrongful death and personal injuries abate with death of the tortfeasor.....	11
---	----

1. The doctrine of Clark v. Goodwin.....	11
--	----

2. The doctrine of Hunt v. Authier.....	12
---	----

3. A foreign administrator or executor cannot maintain suit in this state.....	14
--	----

4. Actions for personal injuries abate upon the death of wrongdoer	16
--	----

5. The liability of the defendant R. S. Norswing.....	16
---	----

V.

Conclusion	18
------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Ballard v. United Distilleries Co., 28 Fed. Supp. 633.....	10
Buttson v. Arnold, 4 F. R. D. 492.....	10
Chambers v. B. & O. R. R., 207 U. S. 142, 28 S. Ct. 54, 52 L. Ed. 143	16
Clark v. Goodwin, 170 Cal. 527.....	11, 12, 16, 17
Cooper v. American Airlines, 149 F. 2d 355, 162 A. L. R. 318	10, 15
Cortelyou v. Imperial Land Co., 166 Cal. 14.....	15
De La Torre v. Johnson, 200 Cal. 754, 254 Pac. 1105.....	12
Gray v. Blight, 112 F. 2d 696.....	5, 6
Herzog v. Stern, 264 N. Y. 379, 191 N. E. 23; cert. den. 293 U. S. 597.....	5, 7
Hunt v. Authier, 28 Cal. 2d 288, 169 P. 2d 913, 171 A. L. R. 1379	12, 13, 14, 17
Killough's Estate, In re, 148 Misc. 73, 265 N. Y. Supp. 301....	5
Kleckner v. Lehigh Valley R.R. Co., 36 Fed. Supp. 600.....	10
Lee v. Deasy, 19 Cal. App. 2d 667, 66 P. 2d 175.....	17
Martineau v. Eastern Airlines, 64 Fed. Supp. 235.....	10
McCully v. Cooper, 114 Cal. 258.....	15
McManus v. Red Salmon Co., 37 Cal. App. 133, 173 Pac. 1112	15
Muir v. Kessinger, 35 Fed. Supp. 116.....	5, 7
National Automobile Ins. Co. v. Cunningham, 41 Cal. App. 2d 828, 107 P. 2d 643.....	17
Phillips v. Gonzales, 44 Cal. App. 2d 267, 112 P. 2d 272.....	17, 18
Rawitzer, Estate of, 175 Cal. 585.....	15
Rejsenhoff v. Colonial Navigation Co., 35 Fed. Supp. 577.....	10
Rybolt v. Jarrett, 112 F. 2d 642.....	15
Sayles v. Peters, 11 Cal. App. 2d 401, 54 P. 2d 94.....	17
Severns v. California Highway Indemnity Exchange, 100 Cal. App. 384, 280 Pac. 213.....	12

PAGE

Singley v. Bigelow, 108 Cal. App. 436, 291 Pac. 899..... 12

Spokane & I. E. R. Co. v. Whitely, 237 U. S. 487, 35 S. Ct.
655, 59 L. Ed. 1060..... 16

Thome v. Macken, 58 Cal. App. 2d 76, 136 P. 2d 116..... 15

Vilas' Estate, In re, 166 Ore. 124, 110 P. 2d 940.....5, 9

Waltz v. Chesapeake & Ohio Ry. Co., 65 Fed. Supp. 913..... 10

Woollen v. Lorenz, 68 App. D. C. 389, 98 F. 2d 261..... 5

STATUTES

Civil Code, Sec. 2409..... 17

Code of Civil Procedure, Sec. 377..... 11

Code of Civil Procedure, Sec. 191314, 15

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 12..... 2

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 17(b) (28 U. S. C.,
Sec. 723c) 10

Oregon Laws, Sec. 2-723..... 15

Oregon Laws, Sec. 8-90416, 17

Probate Code, Sec. 57412, 13, 14, 15

Vehicle Code, Sec. 402..... 18

TEXTBOOKS

21 American Jurisprudence, p. 852..... 15

65 American Law Reports, p. 563..... 15

Restatement of the Conflict of Laws, Sec. 390..... 5

No's. 11995, 11996, 11997
